

SC No./2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR NO. 260/2023
P.S. ALIPUR
U/s 506 IPC & 3 (1)(R)(S)(VA) SC/ST ACT

19.05.2023

Fresh charge-sheet received under Section 506 IPC & 3 (1)(R)(S)(VA) SC/ST ACT. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO ACP Anurag Dwivedi and Inspector Anil Kumar in person.

It is submitted that there is an inadvertent delay of two days in filing the charge-sheet since IO was busy in some urgent official work. Even otherwise, the investigation of the case has been carried out on regular priority basis and as per rules.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made and moreso, in the larger interest of justice of the complainant under SC/ST Act, the charge-sheet is taken on record.

Accused persons are stated to be charge-sheeted without arrest.

I hereby take cognizance of the offence punishable under Section 506 IPC & 3 (1)(R)(S)(VA) SC/ST Act against the accused persons.

Let summons be issued to the accused persons through IO for **22.08.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.05.2023