

SC 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR NO. 260 /2023
P.S. Alipur

22.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
State.

IO Anurag Dwivedi, ACP PS S.P. Badli.

Inadvertently the court staff had not issued summons
to accused.

Let fresh summons be issued to accused through IO
for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to complainant through IO for
the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused and further
proceedings on **26.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/22.08.2023