

SC 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR No. 260 /2023
P.S. Alipur

26.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

Mr. Ravi Bassi, Id. Counsel for accused along with
accused in person, who is stated to be charge-sheeted
without arrest.

Inspector Ravi Kumar on behalf of IO ACP Yashpal
Singh.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Same is
taken on record.

Supplementary charge-sheet has been filed. Let the
same is tagged along with main case filed. Copy of the charge-
sheet as well as the supplementary charge-sheet has been
supplied to the accused.

Put up for formal bail proceedings and arguments on
the point of charge on **14.12.2023**. Till then, interim protection
from arrest stands extended.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.10.2023