

SC 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR NO. 260 /2023
PS Alipur

14.12.2023

Present:- Mr.Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Ravi Bassi, ld. Counsel for the accused along with
accused in person.

Inspector Ravi Kumar on behalf of IO.

It is stated that IO is busy in some official work at
Hyderabad.

Complainant is not present.

Let fresh notice be issued to the complainant through IO
for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, an application under Section 207 Cr.P.C. has
been moved on behalf of accused for providing deficient documents.

Let the deficient documents be supplied to the accused by
the IO by the next date of hearing.

Application stands disposed off.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks sometime for moving
formal bail application as accused was charge sheeted without arrest.

Put up for appearance of complainant and IO/formal bail
proceedings and arguments on the point of charge on **17.02.2024**. Till
then, interim protection stands extended.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.12.2023

At this stage, complainant Bijender has appeared. He is
apprised about the next date of hearing and purpose fixed. Notice need
not be issued to the complainant.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.12.2023