

SC 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR NO. 260 /2023
PS Alipur

24.04.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Ravi Bassi, ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

As such, request has been sent by IO Anurag Diwvedi, IPS, Addl. DCP, Dwarka District, as he is on official leave today.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the complainant through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of complainant, accused and for formal bail proceedings and arguments on the point of charge on **23.07.2024. *Till then, interim protection stands extended.***

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.04.2024