

SC 319/2023  
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA  
FIR NO. 260 /2023  
PS Alipur

21.10.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Ravi Bassi, Id. Counsel for accused.

SI Mohan Lal Delu on behalf of IO.

There is a miscellaneous application for supply of deficient documents.

A copy of the pen drive is supplied to Id. Counsel for accused in court today.

As regards the remaining illegible documents, it is submitted on behalf of IO that the certified copies of the same were procured from concerned Civil Court and have been provided as was received. As such, if required during the course of trial, original record can be summoned.

As regards the CDR, it is submitted that the relevant documents have already been filed.

Ld. Counsel concedes that he has no objection now with regard to any deficient document.

In these circumstances, the application under Section 207 Cr.P.C. stands disposed off.

At request, put up for arguments on the charge on 10.01.2025.

Notice be also issued to the complainant for the said date.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
21.10.2024