

SC No. 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR No. 260/2023
PS (Alipur)

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Ravi Bassi, ld. counsel for accused.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the point of charge.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only and directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to the complainant through IO, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
13.08.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.06.2025