

SC No. 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR No. 260/2023
PS (Alipur)

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Siddharath Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Ravi Bassi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Naresh Sharma.

Accused is on bail, in person.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on charge.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the accused, adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on charge on 20.09.2025.

Date is given considering the convenience of both the Ld. Counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.08.2025