

SC No. 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR No. 260/2023
PS (Alipur)

20.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ravi Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for the accused
alongwith accused in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 20.11.2025.

Let notice be issued to the IO concerned to appear in
person on next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.09.2025