

SC No. 319/2023  
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA  
FIR No. 260/2023  
PS (Alipur)

20.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Hansraj, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Ravi Bassi, Ld. counsel for the accused alongwith  
accused is on bail, in person.

IO ACP Anurag Dwivedi, is present through VC.

Arguments heard on behalf of the accused. Ld.  
counsel for the accused filed some judgments in support of his  
submissions.

Ld. counsel for the complainant seeks some time to  
address arguments. It is further submitted by him that he has not  
received the copy of the judgments which have been relied upon  
by the Ld. counsel for the accused. Let the same be supplied  
within a week from today against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on behalf of the complainant on  
08.01.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**20.11.2025**