

SC No. 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR No. 260/2023
PS (Alipur)

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ajay Malik and Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsels for the complainant alongwith complainant in person.

Accused is on bail in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Ravi Bassi.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge on behalf of the complainant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant for addressing arguments on charge.

At request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 16.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.01.2026