

SC No. 319/2023
STATE Vs. NARESH SHARMA
FIR No. 260/2023
PS (Alipur)

07.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Hansraj, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused is on bail in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Ravi Bassi.

Part arguments heard. Both the counsels seek some
time to file some judgments in support of their submissions.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for filing of judgments / further arguments on
03.06.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.05.2026